WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: 2022 Backstops Project Change Order No.: 1
To: Proline Fence Change Order 8/5/22
Date:
Attn:  Ken Blaesing
849 Rock Island Ave. Contract Date: 8/11/22

Rockdale, IL 60436

Contract 2022 Backstops Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Substitute schedule 40 steel pipe for schedule 80 pipe in all backstops: $(13,846)

Deduct from the Contract:

$(13,846.00)
The original Contract Sum was $391,514.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders [0.00]
The Contract Sum priorto this Change Order $391,514.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order $13,846.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $377,668.00
The Contract Time will not be Changed .....oooceeveeeeriore e 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore IS oot 9/30/22
Wheaton Park District Proline Fence
Owner Contractor
102 East Wesley Street 849 Rock Island Ave.
Wheaton, IL 60187 Rockdale, IL 60436
Address Addres§

N s . {//LL f;/L;L,M/L/

Michael J™Benard, Executive Director 'Keh-B-laeemg(y KIM Guess




