WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: 2022 Backstop Replacement Project Change Order No.: 1
To: Proline Fence Change Order 10/24/22
Date:

Attn: Richard Guess
Proline Fence Contract Date: 8/11/22
13225 Onondaga Trail
Homer Glen, IL 60491
Contract 2022 Parks Painting Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Sawcut and remove the asphalt from inside the two (2) dugouts on field #5 at Graf park.

Add to the Contract:

$600.00
The original Contract Sum was $391,514.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $(13,846)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $377,668.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $600.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $378,268.00
The Contract Time will not be changed 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 10/31/22
Wheaton Park District Proline Fence
Owner Contractor
102 East Wesley Street 13225 Onondaga Trail

Wheaton, IL 60187 : Homer Glen, IL 60491

Address Address

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director Richard Guess

(\\\\«\\9 e



